



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15246/2022

SH. KAMAL KUMAR BASSI & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

versus

THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC, GNCTD with
Mr Vishal Chanda, Adv
Dr. K.S. Bhati, and Mrs. A.
Leyamma. P, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

14.05.2024

List on 22nd October, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 14, 2024/hp