



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15246/2022

SH. KAMAL KUMAR BASSI & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate
versus

THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
& ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr. Vishal
Chanda, Advocate
Dr. K. S. Bhati, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **22.10.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 states that he has filed his counter affidavit. However, the same is not on record. Even learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has not received a copy of the same.
2. Let the same be brought on record after serving an advance copy upon learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 20th February, 2025.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024/ms