



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15246/2022

SH. KAMAL KUMAR BASSI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Versus

THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE

SOCIETIES & ANR.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Ms. A. Malik
& Ms. Aakriti Jain, Adv. for R-1.

Dr. K.S. Bhatti & Mr. Karan Singh,
Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

20.02.2025

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks further time to file the rejoinder.
2. A final opportunity is granted to do so within a period of three weeks from date.
3. List on 14.05.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2025

'gsr'

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)