



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15246/2022**

SH. KAMAL KUMAR BASSI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

versus

THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate for
R-1.
Dr. K.S. Bhatti & Mr. Karan Singh,
Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **14.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, the matter is adjourned.
3. In the meantime, let the pleadings be completed.
4. List before Joint Registrar on 22nd July, 2025 for completion of pleadings.
5. List before Court on 15th September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 14, 2025/da/ss