



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15246/2022**
SH. KAMAL KUMAR BASSI & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Anil Kumar, Advocate

versus

THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Dr. K.S.Bhati, Advocate

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.07.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 15.09.2025, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JULY 22, 2025/sk