



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15246/2022**

SH. KAMAL KUMAR BASSI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Harshpreet Singh, Ms. Apoorva
Chaudhary and Mr. Anil Kumar,
Adv.**

versus

THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Adv. (appearance not given)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

15.09.2025

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 26th November, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/ay