



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15246/2022**

**SH. KAMAL KUMAR BASSI & ANR. ....Petitioners**

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

**THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE  
SOCIETIES & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv. for R-2.

Mr. Shubham and Mr. Abhinav  
Sharma, Advs. for RCS.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

%

**26.11.2025**

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, re-notify on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**NOVEMBER 26, 2025/sky/as**