



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15246/2022**

SH. KAMAL KUMAR BASSI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Anil Kumar and Ms. Apoorva
Chaudhary Advocates

versus

THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate for
Respondent No. 1/RCS
Dr KS Bhati, Advocate for R 2
Mr. Sachin Nawani, Adv. for DDA

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **23.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through virtual mode.
2. In view of the Bar Council of Delhi elections, some of the counsels are not available in the Court, accordingly, list this matter on 7th May, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 23, 2026

Rahul/sm