



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15246/2022**

SH. KAMAL KUMAR BASSI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar and Ms. Apoorva
Chaudhary, Advs.

versus

THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
& ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma & Mr. Ujjwal
Jain, Advs. for Respondent No. 1/RCS
Dr. KS Bhati & Mr. Ayush Yashaswi,
Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Sachin Nawani, Adv. for DDA

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **19.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has addressed some arguments and has cited some case laws.
3. Let ld. Counsel for the Respondent examine the same and make submissions on the next date of hearing.
4. In the meantime, the Petitioner Nos. 1 and 2 shall file affidavits regarding the dates on which they acquired the immovable properties and membership of other societies with the details thereof.
5. The costs imposed *vide* the previous order are stated to have been paid by ld. Counsel for the Petitioner. It is clarified, however, that the observations made in the previous order are, *prima facie*, in nature and would not affect the



final adjudication of the matter.

6. List on 6th August, 2026.

PRAITHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MAY 19, 2026

dj/ck